504632339 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUTOMBO JOSEPH MUVUNDAMINA	11/02/2017
GARY ROBERT ROBE	10/31/2017
TIMOTHY WILLIAMS	11/02/2017
ANDREA GAIL HAGOOD	11/02/2017
DHIRAJ SUDESH SOOD	11/02/2017
MARC STACEY SOMERS	09/18/2017
BENNETT H. NOVAK	09/18/2017
PUTHENKOVILAKOM RAJESH RAJA	10/10/2017
RAYMOND PRESCOTT COTTLE	10/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15683964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-229-6204

Email: estiltner@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: POLLY C. OWEN

Address Line 1:200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVEAddress Line 4:KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	POLLY C. OWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Polly C. Owen/

PATENT 504632339 REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0837

DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=86124US02_Assignments_01#p	page1.tif	
source=86124US02_Assignments_01#page2.tif		
source=86124US02_Assignments_01#p	page3.tif	
source=86124US02_Assignments_01#page4.tif		
source=86124US02_Assignments_01#p	page5.tif	
source=86124US02_Assignments_01#p	page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Mutombo Joseph Muvundamina, Gary Robert Robe, Timothy Williams, Andrea Gail Hagood, Dhiraj Sudesh Sood, Marc Stacey Somers, Bennett H. Novak, Puthenkovilakom Rajesh Raja, and Raymond Prescott Cottle, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

AMORPHOUS PROPYLENE-ETHYLENE COPOLYMERS

. Nejish

executed by	Mutombo Joseph Muvundamina	the	G RCL	day o	1)00ember 2017
executed by	Gary Robert Robe	the	3)	day of	<u> October</u> 2017
executed by	Timothy Williams	the	2	day of	November 2017
executed by	Andrea Gail Hagood	the	-cond	day of	100 000 000 12017
executed by	Dhiraj Sudesh Sood	the	02	day of	November 2017
executed by	Marc Stacey Somers	the	<u> 18</u>	day of	September 2017
executed by	Bennett H. Novak	the	18_	day of	September 2017
executed by	Puthenkovilakom Rajesh Raja	the	10	day of	<u>October</u> 2017
executed by	Raymond Prescott Cottle	the		day of	OCTOPAN 2017

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents

PATENT REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0839

or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 2nd day of November, 2017 / Multiply Japh Multiply day in in
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Refrece Unit (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
40 Gazing Rens Dive McKelsille, UA 2425/ (Address of Witness)

Signed this 3) day of October, 2017 Gary Robert Robe
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Type or Print Name of Witness) Light Structure of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
10312 Hratherical Col. Airusport , 774 37663 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Cocco C
Signed this, day of _ Normalise, 2017
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Elizabeth Stilling Elizabeth Stilling
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Reference Children (Signature of Witness)
40 Gazing Acres Dive, Nickelsville, LA 247/ (Address of Witness)

Signed this day of Molecular 2017 Andrea Gail Hagood
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) Signature of Witness)
16312 Heather and LN, Kingsport, TN 37663 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Rebecca Unite (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
410 Berzing Acres Die Nickelaille Un 2427/ (Address of Witness)
Signed this 2 day of November , 2017 Dhiraj Sudesh Sood
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Araboth Stille Cliedath Stille
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
16312 Heatherwood Last, Ningsport, 77 37625 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Rehecca Wite Elberg Will
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
40 Gracity Hoses Sive Modelsulle, VIT 24271 (Address of Witness)

Docket: 86124US02	PATENT
Signed this \(\sum_{\text{of}} \) day of \(\text{day of} \)	Marc Stacey Somers
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the abknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date to the control of the contr	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the abknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date to the control of the cont	herein set forth. Ature of Witness)
Signed this <u>Sameday</u> , 2017	Bennett H. Novak
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the abknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date to the control of the contr	herein set forth.
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the abknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date to the control of the contr	

Signed this 10 day of Octobe 8 , 2017
Puthenkövilakom Rajesh Raja
i unionoviguomi rajesti raja
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
N DHARMA PAJAN JZJavan Kai
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
16534 TOWN LAKE COURT, HOUSTON, TX TYOS9
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Alexandra Valdez Olm Vale
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
7447 Eastpoint Blvd. Apt. 11107 Baytown, TX 77521
(Address of Witness)
Signed this day of October 2017 Raymond Prescott Cottle
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness)

-6-

RECORDED: 11/08/2017